



FOOD RECALL NOTICE

Ferrero Australia Pty Ltd

**Kinder Surprise Maxi brand Eggs (100g)
(Miraculous Variety, Natoon Variety, and Christmas Variety)**

Kinder Mini Eggs Hazelnut (270g)

Kinder Maxi Mix (133g) with plush toy – all toy variations (Christmas product)

All batches, dates and sizes

Attention customers

Ferrero is recalling the above product due to the possible presence of *salmonella*. Please see the New Zealand Food Safety recall page for images of the affected products.

Affected products should not be consumed. Toys within the affected products should be discarded as they may be in contact with the affected chocolate. There are cases of illness reportedly linked to the product overseas, but there have been no reports of associated illness in New Zealand, however if you have consumed these products and have any concerns about your health, seek medical advice.

Kinder Surprise Eggs (20g, all variations) imported by Ferrero Australia Pty Ltd, sold in New Zealand are not affected by this recall.

Please return the product to this store for a full refund.

Ferrero Australia Pty Ltd wishes to apologise to our customers for any inconvenience that this may cause.

Ferrero Australia Pty Ltd
0800 44 15 52

Version 2 09/04/202